FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

10-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101497281 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.	09222000					
Formerly	75 19 1000					
	13 11 1000					
Individual 🗹 General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Silicon Alley Venture Partners, LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Composed of						
Composed of Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street						
704W 2001 G						
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street	NY [10001					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York City	State/Country Zip Code					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York City General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York City General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 1) 224 West 30th Street Address (line 2) Suite 1206 Address (line 3) New York City General Partnership Corporation Association V Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0083

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area Cod}	de and Telephone Number (212) 506-170	0 Tel. / (212) 506-1800 Fax.		
Name	Frank J. Martinez, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDM	AN LLP			
Address (line 2)	1633 Broadway				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10019				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 1		
	Application Number(s) or Regi		if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr				
75819100		Registration I	Aumber(s)		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. #	3		
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.	00		
	of Payment: Enclosed	-, <u></u> -			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf ormati on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Frank J. Martin	nez, Esq.	901	10/4/2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., a New York Partnership, having offices at 63 Wall Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10005, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, for which applications to register are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademarks</u>	Serial Nos.	Filing Dates
SILICON ALLEY YEAR BOOK	75/819,100	October 12, 1999
SILICON ALLEY YEAR BOOK	75/819,101	October 12, 1999
SILICON ALLEY YEAR BOOK	75/819,102	October 12, 1999

WHEREAS, Silicon Alley Venture Partners, LLC, having principal offices at 224 West 30th Street, Suite 1206, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.** hereby assigns to **Silicon Alley Venture Partners**, **LLC** all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said trademarks and applications to register thereof.

Signed at NFW	YORK NEWYORK	_, this <u>>> </u>	SEPTEMBER	, 2000
		Ві	rown Brothers Harrim	an & Co.
		By:		
		Name: 🔏	AWRENCE C. TUCKE	R
		Title:	Comman PARTIN	12

State of New York
County of New York

On this day of <u>Je Prember</u>, 2000, personally appeared <u>Jenser</u>, to me known and known to me to be <u>General Paramer</u> of **Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.**, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that [s]he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

VINCENT P. AMATO JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

NO. 01AI/4688181

Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires April 30, 200

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/10/2000 REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0085